

CREDIT SUISSE AG Paradeplatz 8 P.O. Box CH-8070 Zurich Switzerland

Phone +41 844 33 88 44 Fax +41 44 333 88 77 media.relations@credit-suisse.com

Media Release

FOR RELEASE IN SWITZERLAND – THIS IS A RESTRICTED COMMUNICATION AND YOU MUST NOT FORWARD IT OR ITS CONTENTS TO ANY PERSON PROHIBITED BY THE LEGENDS CONTAINED HEREIN.

SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH KG successfully sold 12.9 million rights of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG in an accelerated bookbuilding

Zurich, November 2, 2010 SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH KG announces that its affiliated companies have sold 12,862,053 rights of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG for a price of CHF 4.45 per right in an accelerated bookbuilding in the context of the CHF 297 million rights issue of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG.

The proceeds from the sale of rights as well as an additional investment are used to subscribe for new shares of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG. Based on this rights take-up and the investment, SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH KG is expected to indirectly hold approx. 39.5% of the share capital of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG post closing of the capital increase.

The SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH KG companies have agreed with Credit Suisse (acting on behalf of the other Joint Bookrunners) not to sell any shares of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG for a period of 180 days after the first trading day of the new shares of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG, hence expected to end on May 8, 2011.

The three members of the Executive Board of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG have acquired rights for CHF 1.4 million in the bookbuilding process, allowing them to subscribe for approx. 0.8 million registered shares at CHF 3.97, and are expected to hold approx. 0.8% of the share capital of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG following the completion of the capital increase. The shares held by the Executive Board are or will be, respectively, subject to lock-up undertakings similar to the lock-up obligation of the SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH KG companies.

Credit Suisse acted as Sole Global Coordinator, and together with COMMERZBANK, The Royal Bank of Scotland and WestLB AG as Joint Bookrunners on the transaction.

Information

Media Relations Credit Suisse AG, telephone +41 844 33 88 44, media.relations@credit-suisse.com

Credit Suisse AG

Credit Suisse AG is one of the world's leading financial services providers and is part of the Credit Suisse group of companies (referred to here as 'Credit Suisse'). As an integrated bank, Credit Suisse offers clients its combined expertise in the areas of private banking, investment banking and asset management. Credit Suisse provides advisory services, comprehensive solutions and innovative products to companies, institutional clients and high-net-worth private clients globally, as well as to retail clients in Switzerland. Credit Suisse is head-quartered in Zurich and operates in over 50 countries worldwide. The group employs approximately 50,500 people. The registered shares (CSGN) of Credit Suisse's parent company, Credit Suisse Group AG, are listed in Switzerland and, in the form of American Depositary Shares (CS), in New York. Further information about Credit Suisse can be found at www.credit-suisse.com.



DISCLAIMER

This document does neither constitute an offer to buy or to subscribe to shares of SCHMOLZ+ BICKENBACH AG nor a prospectus within the meaning of the applicable Swiss law. Investors should make their decision to buy or to subscribe to shares solely based on the official offering and listing prospectus. Investors are furthermore advised to consult their bank or financial adviser.

This publication may contain specific forward-looking statements, e.g. statements including terms like "believe", "assume", "expect" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. Against the background of these uncertainties readers should not rely on forward-looking statements. The company assumes no responsibility to update forward-looking statements or to adapt them to future events or developments. This document is not being issued in the United States of America and should not be distributed or otherwise transmitted in the United States or to U.S. persons (as defined in the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act")) or publications with a general circulation in the United States. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities. The securities of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act and are not being offered or sold in the United States or to U. S. persons. The information contained herein does not constitute an offer of securities to the public in Germany or the United Kingdom. No prospectus offering securities to the public will be published in Germany or the United Kingdom.

This document is only being distributed to and is only directed at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) to investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (iii) high net worth entities, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). The securities are only available to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such securities will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

This document does neither constitute an offer of securities nor a prospectus in the meaning of the applicable German law. Any offer of securities to the public that may be deemed to be made pursuant to this communication is only addressed to qualified investors within the meaning of Sec. 3 Para. 2 No. 1 German Securities Prospectus Act (Wertpapierprospektgesetz – WpPG). Any offer of securities to the public that may be deemed to be made pursuant to this communication in any EEA Member State that has implemented Directive 2003/71/EC (together with any applicable implementing measures in any Member State, the "Prospectus Directive") is only addressed to gualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive.

This document does not constitute a prospectus pursuant to Art. 652a and/or 1156 of the Swiss Code of Obligations or Art. 27 et seqq. of the listing rules of the SIX Swiss Exchange. A decision to invest in shares of SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG should be based exclusively on the issue and listing prospectus published by SCHMOLZ+BICKENBACH AG for such purpose.

The securities described herein are offered publicly in Switzerland only. The information contained herein shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, in any jurisdiction in which such offer or solicitation would be unlawful prior to registration, exemption from registration or qualification under the securities laws of any jurisdiction.